Image Consent and Release:

Clarence District Cricket Club (CDCC) may from time to time record or take photographs at training, matches and other events organised or attended by Clarence District Cricket Club players for the purpose of promoting Clarence District Cricket Club. These recordings or images may be used by Clarence District Cricket Club on its website, social media pages, advertising material or in publications.

Clarence District Cricket Club may also, from time to time, take recordings or photographs for the purpose of skill correction and analysis.

Livestreaming Consent and Release:

The matches identified below may be livestreamed by Clarence District Cricket Club (CDCC) in accordance with the following details:

- Cricket Tasmania Premier League Competition
- Season 2023-24
- Streaming Platform (Frogbox, YouTube)

Footage (including clips or stills) from the livestream may also be used by Clarence District Cricket Club for other purposes which may include:

- For training or educational purposes (for example, skill analysis and correction or for the use in training tools)
- For promotional purposes (for example, footage, skills or images may be featured on Clarence District Cricket Club website, social media pages and/or in other Club publications:
- For commercial purposes
- To aid any investigation or as evidence in any hearing or disciplinary process brought under the Club Code of Conduct or Competition Rules.